C

Freshers ‘Week’ 29/09 - 3/10

% &

Internationpl Freshers
Time Monday 29 Sept | Tuesday 30 Sept Wednesday 1 Oct Thursday 2 Oct Friday 3 Oct
Breakfast in Hall Schlub Breakfast
9:30 8-10am 9:30
£ £ Wellbeing Routes &
Academic Skills 1 Living in a Community
10:00 Py isi Marquee
= In* ST e
10:30 Social Hub a (‘IOrt'IS1 UEGIEE)
Club Room Tripto Welcome Desk -11am
9:30am - . Porter’s Lodge
. Sainsbury’s
11:00 JCR Members Meet
12pm (supermarket)
Leaving from Old Hall
Porters Lodge
Welcome
12:00 . -
Lunch Lunch Desk Academic Skills 2 Academic Skills 3
Porter’s Lodge| Note-Making in Lectures .
Great Hall Great Hall Library Resources
JCR Members Marquee (STEM)
12-1pm 12-1pm . Marquee
12:30 ¢ c Meet Old Hall (Arts/Humanities) 12-1pm
’ Old Hall 12-1pm =
13:00
Welcome Desk
Afternoon Porter’s Lodge
13:30 CheckIn JCR Members Meet
Social Hub Old Hall
Library
14:00 Club Room Health & Safety Tourert
1-3pm Marquee ;
14:30 2-3pm (split by
subject)
15:00 Welcome Library Front
' Trip to Town Desk Desk
Centre Porter’s Lodge 12:30-4pm
(Market JCR Members
15:30 Square, John Meet
Lewis) Old Hall
Leaving from
16:00 FERET B LEORED Skills Evaluation
@ 3pm. Welcome Desk Marquee
. Porter’s L -
e R Mombors beot 2opm Drugs&At;::wchl:;wareness
17:00 Old Hall 4:30-5:30pm
17:30
International Welcome Talk
Drinks with Marquee
18:00 the Mistress 5:30-6:30pm .
Stanley Library Cafeteria closed
6-7pm early, so head to
18:30 hub for food
until 8pm (
19:00
Pub Crawl
Later Meet in Schlub

Compulsory Events

External Events

@ 8:30




Freshers ‘Week’ 4-6/10

Time Saturday 4 Oct Sunday 5 Oct Monday 6 Oct
. Sexual DoS Meetings throughout the
10:00 Consent EDI Workshop day.
Sexual Workshop Marquee
Consent Marquee 10-11am
Workshops 10-11am Group 3:
10:30 Marquee Group 1: Surnames
10am-1pm Surnames R-Z
A-H EDI
Students to Sexual Workshops
11:00 attend in Consent Marquee EDI
groups splitby |  Workshop 10am-1pm Workshop
surname. Marquee Marquee
11am - 12om Studentsto | 11am-12pm
11:30 Grou 2'? attend in Group 2:
’ SurnarF:me.s groups splitby | Surnames
1-Q surname. I-Q
Sexual
12:00 Consent
Workshop
Marquee
12-1pm
12:30 Group 3:
Surnames
i Library Tours**
13:00 (split by
13:30 subject)
Library Front
14:00 Desk
12:30-4pm .
14:30 Tutor Meetings
2-4pm
*kk
15:00
15:30
16:00
16:30
17:00
17:30 Punting
' 5-6:30pm
18:00
18:30
Mini Golf
19:00
Meet at Porter’s Lodge @ 6pm
Clubbing
Later Wristband

Kikis

Clubbing
Wristband
Revs

Compulsory Events

External Events
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Freshers ‘Week’ 7-12/10

Time

Tuesday 7 Oct

Wednesday 8 Oct

Thursday 9 Oct

Early

8:30

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

19:00

Later

Matriculation Photo
Emily Davies Court
(Gowns to be worn)

8:10

Breakfast
Great Hall
8.30-10am
£

Clubbing Wristband
Revs

Friday 10 Oct: Clubbing Wristband Kikis
Saturday 11 Oct: Band Night at St Catharine’s College (meet in Schlub at 7:30pm)
Sunday 12 Oct: GADS Performance, Old Hall, 8:45pm

Compulsory Events

External Events




' Freshers Eventinfo

ge\g ) Porter’s Lodge = PLodge
| Social Hub = Schlub
JCR Girton Freshers 2025 Downstairs Bar/Deep Social Hub =
WhatsApp group
Deep Schlub

International Freshers

Events on Monday 29 and
Tuesday 30 September are
foryoul!

_

Non-alcoholic _ ’
& ‘

and alcoholic e

drinks be available at

We’ve included times where our Cafeteria and
catered events.

Hub are a good spot for meals. If you see this
symbol ‘€’ it means you will need to pay (cash

**Library Tours or uni card!)

Your Library Tour slot is

included in your welcome letter. I a\\
email: library@girton.cam.ac.uk for any
\-/

queries.

Academic

\
@ Skills
***Tutor Meetings .
: & Evaluation

Your Tutor will meet you on Sunday

afternoon, normally with other tutees.

You’ll get an email Please bring your laptop to all
to confirm!

Academic Skills sessions, and to the
Skills Evaluation session:
FULLY CHARGED!

DESCRIPTIONS




