

International Freshers Time Wednesday 1 Oct Thursday 2 Oct Friday 3 Oct Monday 29 Sept Breakfast in Hall Schlub Breakfast 9:30 8-10am 9:30 £ Wellbeing Routes & **Living in a Community Academic Skills 1** 10:00 Marquee **Demystifying Supervisions Morning** 9:30-11am Marquee (STEM) <mark>'Chec</mark>k In' Old Hall (Arts/Humanities) 10:30 Social Hub 10-11am Welcome Desk Club Room Trip to Porter's Lodge 9:30am -Sainsbury's JCR Members Meet 11:00 Jewellery Making Quiet 12pm (supermarket) Old Hall Orchard **Quiet Space Space** Leaving from (Summerhouse if Old JCR Old JCR Porters Lodge wet weather) 11am-11am-12pm @ 10:30 11:30 11am-12pm 12pm Welcome 12:00 Welcome Desk Academic Skills 2 Lunch Lunch **Academic Skills 3** BBQ Porter's Lodge **Note-Making in Lectures** Great Hall Great Hall **Library Resources** Cloister Court JCR Members Marquee (STEM) 12-1pm 12-1pm Marquee 12-2pm Meet Old Hall (Arts/Humanities) 12:30 £ 12-1pm Old Hall 12-1pm £ Easter Egg 13:00 Hunt 1:15-1:45pm Welcome Desk Meet at Afternoon Porter's Lodge Churchill 13:30 Porter's Lodge Check In JCR Members Meet Gown Sale @ 1.10pm Old Hall Social Hub **Old Kitchens** Library Club Room **Health & Safety** 14:00 1.30-3pm Tours** 1-3pm Marquee £ (split by 14:30 2-3pm subject) Welcome **Library Front** 15:00 Desk Desk **Trip to Town College Tours** Porter's Lodge **Quiet Space** 12:30-4pm Welcome and Centre departing from JCR Members Old JCR Student (Market Porter's Lodge Meet 3-4pm **College Tours** Square, John 15:30 3, 3:30, 4pm Old Hall Social Hub Lewis) Club Room Leaving from 3-5pm Porter's Lodge **Skills Evaluation** 16:00 @ 3pm. Welcome Desk Marquee Porter's Lodge 16:30 4-5pm **Drugs & Alcohol Awareness** JCR Members Meet Marquee **Rounders Game** Old Hall 17:00 4:30-5:30pm **Cricket Pitch** 5.10-6.30pm 17:30 International Welcome Talk **Football Game** Dinner **Drinks with Orchard Pitches** Marquee Hall 18:00 the Mistress 5:30-6:30pm 5:40-6:30pm 6-7pm Cafeteria closed Stanley Library £ early, so head to 6-7pm hub for food **Corridor Dinners** 18:30 **Great Hall** until 8pm (£) 19:00 6:30-8pm **Movie & Hot** The Hunt **Quiet Space** Sgandies Band & Karaoke **Pub Crawl Movie Night** Chocolate Karaoke **Night** Old JCR Deep Schlub Meet in Schlub Old Hall Later Deep Schlub Marquee



reshers 'Week' 29/09 - 3/10





9-10:30pm

Old Kitchens

8-9.30pm



8:30-10pm

8:30-11pm

8:30-11pm

8:30-11pm

@8:30



Freshers 'Week' 4-6/10

Time		Saturday 4 Oct			Sunday 5 Oct		Monday 6 Oct	
10:00	Sexual	Sexual Consent Workshop			EDI Workshop Marquee	DoS Meetings throughout th day.		
10:30	Consent Workshops Marquee 10am-1pm Students to attend in groups split by surname.	Marquee 10-11am Group 1: Surnames A-H Sexual Consent Workshop Marquee 11am - 12pm Group 2: Surnames I-Q		EDI Workshops Marquee 10am-1pm Students to attend in groups split by surname.	10-11am Group 3: Surnames R-Z	Subject Teas Great Hall: Arts & Humaniti Marquee: STEM		
11:00					EDI Workshop Marquee 11am - 12pm Group 2: Surnames I-Q			
11:30								
12:00		Sexual Consent Workshop			EDI Workshop Marquee			
12:30	Welcome BBQ Cloister Court 12-2pm £	Marquee 12-1pm Group 3: Surnames R-Z	Library Tours**		12-1pm Group 1: Surnames A-H	University		
13:00			(split by			Sports Fair		
13:30			subject)			University		
14:00	Pottery Making	Library Front Pottery Making Desk				Sports Centre		
14:30	Pavilion 2-3pm		12:30-4pm	Tutor M 2-4	pm	12-5pm	Girton	
15:00				**	**		Societies F	
15:30	7						Marquee & (
16:00		Mock Formal			Tennis		2:30-5pm	
16:30		Great Hall 4-5pm		Chaplain's	Tennis Courts 4-5pm			
17:00				Welcome Tea Stanley Library				
17:30				4-6pm	Punting 5-6:30pm	Intro to Cambridge Theatr Old Hall 5:30-6:30pm		
18:00	1							
18:30	7					•		
19:00	Meet a	Mini Golf Meet at Porter's Lodge @ 6pm						
Later		Sardines Marquee 9:30-10:30pm		Family Dinners 7.30pm	Clubbing Wristband Kikis	Silent Disco Marquee 8:30pm - midnight	Board Gam Chapel Bo Room 8:30-10:30	
							Clubbing Wristband Revs	









Freshers 'Week' 7-12/10

Time	Tuesda	y 7 Oct	Wednesday 8 Oct	Thursday 9 Oct
Early	(Gowns to	tion Photo vies Court o be worn) 10		
8:30	Matriculation Portraits	Breakfast		
9:00	Stoploy Library	Great Hall 8.30-10am		
9:30	Stanley Library	£		
10:00	8:30-10am			
10:30				
11:00				
11:30				
12:00		University Freshers' Fair	University Freshers' Fair	
12:30		Parker's Piece	Parker's Piece	
13:00		Parker S Piece	Parker S Piece	
13:30		10am - 4pm	10am - 4pm	
14:00	Petting Zoo			
14:30	Croquet Lawn			
15:00	1.30-4pm			
15:30				
16:00				
16:30				
17:00				
17:30	Culture Shock Workshop			
18:00	Old Kitchens 5:30-6:30pm			
18:30				
19:00				Freshers Formal Great Hall from 7:15pm
Later			Campfire & Marshmallows Outside Ash Court 8:30-10pm	Clubbing Wristband Revs

Friday 10 Oct: Clubbing Wristband Kikis

Saturday 11 Oct: Band Night at St Catharine's College (meet in Schlub at 7:30pm)

Sunday 12 Oct: GADS Performance, Old Hall, 8:45pm







Freshers Event Info



JCR Girton Freshers 2025

WhatsApp group



Porter's Lodge = PLodge
Social Hub = Schlub
Downstairs Bar/Deep Social Hub =
Deep Schlub

International Freshers

Events on Monday 29 and Tuesday 30 September are for you!

Non-alcoholic and alcoholic drinks be available at catered events.



FOOD (£)

We've included times where our Cafeteria and Hub are a good spot for meals. If you see this symbol '£' it means you will need to pay (cash or uni card!)

**Library Tours

Your Library Tour slot is included in your welcome letter. email: library@girton.cam.ac.uk for any queries.



***Tutor Meetings

Your Tutor will meet you on Sunday afternoon, normally with other tutees.

You'll get an email to confirm!







Academic Skills & Evaluation

Please bring your laptop to all Academic Skills sessions, and to the Skills Evaluation session:

FULLY CHARGED!

